
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:32 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -415
 
 mx: 347
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -861
 
 mx: 732
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 32.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1773
 
 mx: 1725
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 22.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:37 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -415
 
 mx: 347
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 13.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -194
 
 mx: 238
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 32.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1773
 
 mx: 1505
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 31.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 79/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:38 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -287
 
 mx: 319
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 12.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -187
 
 mx: 190
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 32.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1308
 
 mx: 1725
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 28.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -257
 
 mx: 196
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 12.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -375
 
 mx: 365
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 32.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -961
 
 mx: 1177
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 25.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 38/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -168
 
 mx: 233
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -125
 
 mx: 117
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 32.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -884
 
 mx: 917
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 26.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -217
 
 mx: 321
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -861
 
 mx: 732
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -709
 
 mx: 669
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 24.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -114
 
 mx: 173
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -134
 
 mx: 126
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 32.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -619
 
 mx: 795
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 24.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 72/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -134
 
 mx: 126
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -110
 
 mx: 91
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 32.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -726
 
 mx: 665
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 23.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 109/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -154
 
 mx: 146
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -184
 
 mx: 156
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 32.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -613
 
 mx: 678
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 23.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 104/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -140
 
 mx: 99
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -108
 
 mx: 90
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 32.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -644
 
 mx: 514
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 22.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999.  Part 18/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 15 11:09:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171015_090124__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-15T09:01:25.910.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -43
 
 mx: 42
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -105
 
 mx: 90
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 32.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 54
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 22.0


